Curriculum Vitae
Informazioni personali
Nome  Stefania Farinon
indirizzo Via Dodecaneso 33 – 16146 ITALY
telefono +390103536447
e-mail stefania.farinon@ge.infn.it
nazionalità italiana
Data di nascita 28/05/1969

correnti indotte, segnali di cross-talk tra le bobine e disallineamento dei magneti. Le stime di questi vengono effettuate
attraverso simulazioni a elementi finiti dei sistemi elettromagnetici in gioco e misure on-site. Più recentemente, ha inoltre
iniziato ad occuparsi di rumore newtoniano, un rumore a bassa frequenza che che ci si aspetta potrà influenzare la sensibilità
dell’ultimo upgrade di Advanced Virgo e, in prospettiva, anche dello Einstein Telescope (ET).
Genova,
         Stefania Farinon
10/5/2023
PUBBLICAZIONI SU RIVISTE INTERNAZIONALI degli ultimi 5 anni
2023
1. Mu2e Run I Sensitivity Projections for the Neutrinoless mu(-) -> e(-) Conversion Search in Aluminum
Byrum, K; Corrodi, S; (...); Stortini, M
UNIVERSE  Volume: 9  Issue: 1 Article Number: 54  DOI: 10.3390/universe9010054  Published: JAN 2023
2. Protection Scheme Effectiveness Study for the High-Luminosity LHC MBRD Magnet
Caiffi, B; Bender, L; (...); Willering, G
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY  Volume: 33  Issue: 5  Article Number: 4701304  DOI:
10.1109/TASC.2023.3247984  Published: AUG 2023
3. Updates on the Mechanical Design of FalconD, a Nb3Sn Cos theta Short Model Dipole for FCC-hh
Levi, F; Ballarino, A; (...); Wachal, P
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY  Volume: 33  Issue: 5  Article Number: 4000805  DOI:
10.1109/TASC.2023.3241832  Published: AUG 2023
4. Design of a 4 T Curved Demonstrator Magnet for a Superconducting Ion Gantry
Prioli, M; De Matteis, E; (...); Valente, RU
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY  Volume: 33 Issue: 5  Article Number: 4400505  DOI:
10.1109/TASC.2023.3244523 Published: AUG 2023
5. Status and Challenges of the Interaction Region Magnets for HL-LHC
Todesco, E; Bermudez, SI; (...); Cooley, L
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY  Volume: 33  Issue: 5  Article Number: 4001608  DOI:
10.1109/TASC.2023.3244143  Published: AUG 2023
6. Optimization of Electromagnetic Design After Winding Tests for the Nb3Sn Cos-Theta Dipole Model for FCC-hh
Valente, RU; Ballarino, A; (...); Vernassa, G
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY D  Volume: 33  Issue: 5  Article Number: 4601107  DOI:
10.1109/TASC.2023.3246421  Published: AUG 2023
7. The MBRD Dipoles for the Luminosity Upgrade at the LHC: From Prototype Tests to the Series Production
Farinon, S; Angius, S; (...); Willering, G
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY D  Volume: 33  Issue: 5 Article Number: 4000306  DOI:
10.1109/TASC.2023.3238988  Published: AUG 2023
2022
8. Search for continuous gravitational waves from 20 accreting millisecond x-ray pulsars in O3 LIGO data
Abbott, R; Abbott, TD; (...); Strohmayer, TE
PHYSICAL REVIEW D  Volume: 105  Issue: 2  Article Number: 022002  DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevD.105.022002  Published:

PHYSICAL REVIEW D  Volume: 105  Issue: 6  Article Number: 063030  DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevD.105.063030  Published:
MAR 31 2022
13. Search for Gravitational Waves Associated with Gamma-Ray Bursts Detected by Fermi and Swift during the LIGO-
Virgo Run O3b
Abbott, R; Abbott, TD; (...); Zweizig, J
ASTROPHYSICAL JOURNAL  Volume: 928  Issue: 2  Article Number: 186  DOI: 10.3847/1538-4357/ac532b  Published:
APR 1 2022
14. Search of the early O3 LIGO data for continuous gravitational waves from the Cassiopeia A and Vela Jr. supernova
remnants
Abbott, R; Abbott, TD; (...); Zweizig, J
PHYSICAL REVIEW D  Volume: 105  Issue: 8  Article Number: 082005  DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevD.105.082005  Published:
APR 28 2022
15. All-sky search for gravitational wave emission from scalar boson clouds around spinning black holes in LIGO O3
data
Abbott, R; Abe, H; (...); Zweizig, J
PHYSICAL REVIEW D  Volume: 105  Issue: 10  Article Number: 102001  DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevD.105.102001
Published: MAY 9 2022
16. Narrowband Searches for Continuous and Long-duration Transient Gravitational Waves from Known Pulsars in the
LIGO-Virgo Third Observing Run
Abbott, R; Abbott, TD; (...); Weltevrede, P
ASTROPHYSICAL JOURNAL  Volume: 932  Issue: 2  Article Number: 133  DOI: 10.3847/1538-4357/ac6ad0  Published:
JUN 1 2022
17. A European Collaboration to Investigate Superconducting Magnets for Next Generation Heavy Ion Therapy
Rossi, L; Ballarino, A; (...); Vieweg, M
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY  Volume: 32  Issue: 4  Article Number: 4400207  DOI:
10.1109/TASC.2022.3147433  Published: JUN 2022
18. Update on the Electromagnetic Design of the Nb3Sn Cos-Theta Dipole Model for FCC-hh
Valente, RU; Burioli, S; (...); Tommasini, D
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY  Volume: 32  Issue: 4  Article Number: 4001005  DOI:
10.1109/TASC.2022.3152100  Published: JUN 2022
19. All-sky, all-frequency directional search for persistent gravitational waves from Advanced LIGO's and Advanced
Virgo's first three observing runs
Abbott, R; Abe, H; (...); Zweizig, J
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY  Volume: 105  Issue: 12  Article Number: 122001  DOI:

Observing Runs
Abbott, R; Abe, H; (...); Weltevrede, P
ASTROPHYSICAL JOURNAL  Volume: 935  Issue: 1  Article Number: 1  DOI: 10.3847/1538-4357/ac6acf  Published:
AUG 1 2022
22. Search for Subsolar-Mass Binaries in the First Half of Advanced LIGO's and Advanced Virgo's Third Observing Run
Abbott, R; Abe, H; (...); Weltevrede, P
PHYSICAL REVIEW LETTERS  Volume: 129  Issue: 6  Article Number: 061104  DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.129.061104
Published: AUG 5 2022
23. Search for continuous gravitational wave emission from the Milky Way center in O3 LIGO-Virgo data
Abbott, R; Abe, H; (...); Zweizig, J
PHYSICAL REVIEW D  Volume: 106  Issue: 4  Article Number: 042003  DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevD.106.042003  Published:
AUG 9 2022
24. A Complete Magnetic Design and Improved Mechanical Project for the DUNE ND-GAr Solenoid Magnet
Bersani, A; Bross, AD; (...); Pallavicini, M
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY  Volume: 32  Issue: 6  Article Number: 4500204  DOI:
10.1109/TASC.2022.3162168  Published: SEP 2022
25. The Separation-Recombination Dipole MBRD for the High-Luminosity LHC: From Prototype to Series
Levi, F; Bersani, A; (...); Todesco, E
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY  Volume: 32  Issue: 6  DOI: 10.1109/TASC.2022.3160975
Published: SEP 2022
26. Preliminary Study of 4 T Superconducting Dipole for a Light Rotating Gantry for Ion-Therapy
Rossi, L; Benedetto, E; (...); Valente, RU
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY  Volume: 32  Issue: 6  Article Number: 4400506  DOI:
10.1109/TASC.2022.3157663  Published: SEP 2022
27. Numerical Model, Parametric Analysis, and Optimization of FCC's 16 T Main Dipole Baseline Design
Kokkinos, C; Farinon, S; (...); Rodopoulos, D
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY  Volume: 32  Issue: 6  Article Number: 4001306  DOI:
10.1109/TASC.2022.3152710  Published: SEP 2022
28. Mechanical Design of FalconD, a Nb3Sn Cos theta Short Model Dipole for the FCC
Pampaloni, A; Bellomo, G; (...); Valente, RU
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY  Volume: 32  Issue: 6  Article Number: 4000605  DOI:
10.1109/TASC.2022.3149679  Published: SEP 2022
29. Search for gravitational waves from Scorpius X-1 with a hidden Markov model in O3 LIGO data
Abbott, R; Abe, H; (...); Zweizig, J
PPHYSICAL REVIEW D  Volume: 106  Issue: 106  Article Number: 062002  DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevD.106.062002
Published: SEP 21 2022

By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration, KAGRA Collaboration
PHYSICAL REVIEW D Volume 104 Issue 8 Article Number 082004 DOI 10.1103/PhysRevD.104.082004 Published OCT
8 2021
39. Searches for Continuous Gravitational Waves from Nine Young Supernova Remnants (vol 813, 39, 2015)
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration, KAGRA Collaboration
ASTROPHYSICAL JOURNAL Volume 918 Issue 2 Article Number 90 DOI 10.3847/1538-4357/ac1f2d Published SEP
2021
40. Searches for Continuous Gravitational Waves from 15 Supernova Remnants and Fomalhaut b with Advanced LIGO
(vol 875, 122, 2019)
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration, KAGRA Collaboration
ASTROPHYSICAL JOURNAL Volume 918 Issue 2 Article Number 91 DOI 10.3847/1538-4357/ac1f2c Published SEP
2021
41. A Solenoid With Partial Yoke for the Dune Near Detector
By Bersani, Andrea, Bross, Alan, Caiffi, Barbara, et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 31 Issue 5 Article Number 4500404 DOI
10.1109/TASC.2021.3063068 Published AUG 2021
42. The Development of the Superconducting Dipoles D2 for the High Luminosity Upgrade of LHC
By Caiffi, Barbara, Bersani, Andrea, Cereseto, Roberto, et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 31 Issue 5 Article Number 4000405 DOI
10.1109/TASC.2021.3057561 Published AUG 2021
43. Preliminary Design of the Nb3Sn cos theta Short Model for the FCC
By Pampaloni, Alessandra, Bellomo, Giovanni, Burioli, Sergio, et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 31 Issue 5 Article Number 4900905 DOI
10.1109/TASC.2021.3061334 Published AUG 2021
44. Search for anisotropic gravitational-wave backgrounds using data from Advanced LIGO and Advanced Virgo's first
three observing runs
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration, KAGRA Collaboration
PHYSICAL REVIEW D Volume 104 Issue 2 Article Number 022005 DOI 10.1103/PhysRevD.104.022005 Published JUL

J0537-6910
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration, KAGRA Collaboration
ASTROPHYSICAL JOURNAL LETTERS Volume 913 Issue 2 Article Number L27 DOI 10.3847/2041-8213/abffcd
Published JUN 2021
52. Population Properties of Compact Objects from the Second LIGO-Virgo Gravitational-Wave Transient Catalog
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
ASTROPHYSICAL JOURNAL LETTERS Volume 913 Issue 1 Article Number L7 DOI 10.3847/2041-8213/abe949
Published MAY 2021
53. The High Luminosity LHC interaction region magnets towards series production
By Todesco, E, Bajas, H, Bajko, M, et al.
SUPERCONDUCTOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY Volume 34 Issue 5 Article Number 053001 DOI 10.1088/1361-
6668/abdba4 Published MAY 2021
54. Biot-Savart Approach to Analytical Computation of Magnetic Fields and Forces of CCT Magnets
By Farinon, Stefania, Musenich, Riccardo
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 31 Issue 3 Article Number 4900308 DOI
10.1109/TASC.2021.3053346 Published APR 2021
55. All-sky search in early O3 LIGO data for continuous gravitational-wave signals from unknown neutron stars in
binary systems
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
PHYSICAL REVIEW D Volume 103 Issue 6 Article Number 064017 DOI 10.1103/PhysRevD.103.064017 Published MAR

By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
ASTROPHYSICAL JOURNAL Volume 899 Issue 2 Article Number 170 DOI 10.3847/1538-4357/abaabb Published AUG
2020
65. GW190814: Gravitational Waves from the Coalescence of a 23 Solar Mass Black Hole with a 2.6 Solar Mass
Compact Object
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
ASTROPHYSICAL JOURNAL LETTERS Volume 896 Issue 2 Article Number L44 DOI 10.3847/2041-8213/ab960f
Published JUN 2020
66. The HL-LHC Short Model Recombination D2 Dipole: Cold Test Results and Analysis
By Foussat, Arnaud, Fabbricatore, Pasquale, Mangiarotti, Franco, et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 30 Issue 4 DOI 10.1109/TASC.2020.2976963
Published JUN 2020
67. A Proposal for a Superconducting Space Magnet for an Antimatter Spectrometer
By Musenich, Riccardo, Adriani, Oscar, Baudouy, Bertrand, et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 30 Issue 4 Article Number 4500305 DOI
10.1109/TASC.2020.2976970 Published JUN 2020
68. Electromagnetic and Mechanical Study for the Nb3Sn Cos-Theta Dipole Model for the FCC
By Valente, Riccardo, Bellomo, Giovanni, Fabbricatore, Pasquale, Farinon, Stefania, et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 30 Issue 4 DOI 10.1109/TASC.2020.2972219
Published JUN 2020

Published FEB 2020
2019
76. Increasing the Astrophysical Reach of the Advanced Virgo Detector via the Application of Squeezed Vacuum States
of Light
By Virgo Collaboration
PHYSICAL REVIEW LETTERS Volume 123 Issue 23 Article Number 231108 Published DEC 5 2019 DOI
10.1103/PhysRevLett.123.231108
77. Search for gravitational waves from Scorpius X-1 in the second Advanced LIGO observing run with an improved
hidden Markov model
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
PHYSICAL REVIEW D Volume 100 Issue 12 Article Number 122002 Published DEC 4 2019 DOI
10.1103/PhysRevD.100.122002d
78. The CLIQ Quench Protection System Applied to the 16 T FCC-hh Dipole Magnets
By Prioli, Marco; Salmi, Tiina; Auchmann, Bernhard; et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume  29  Issue  8  Article Number 4703209 Published  DEC
2019 DOI 10.1109/TASC.2019.2930705
79. Search for Gravitational-wave Signals Associated with Gamma-Ray Bursts during the Second Observing Run of
Advanced LIGO and Advanced Virgo
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
ASTROPHYSICAL JOURNAL Volume  886  Issue  1  Article Number 75 Published  NOV 20 2019 DOI 10.3847/1538-

PHYSICAL REVIEW D Volume 100 Issue 6 Article Number 062001 Published SEP 4 2019 DOI
10.1103/PhysRevD.100.062001
87. GWTC-1 A Gravitational-Wave Transient Catalog of Compact Binary Mergers Observed by LIGO and Virgo during
the First and Second Observing Runs
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
PHYSICAL REVIEW X Volume 9 Issue 3 Article Number 031040 Published SEP 4 2019 DOI 10.1103/PhysRevX.9.031040
88. Searches for Gravitational Waves from Known Pulsars at Two Harmonics in 2015-2017 LIGO Data (vol 879, 10,
2019)
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
ASTROPHYSICAL JOURNAL Volume 882 Issue 1 Article Number 73 Published SEP 1 2019 DOI 10.3847/1538-
4357/ab3231
89. The Superconducting Separation Dipoles MBRD for the High Luminosity Upgrade of LHC From Short Model to
Prototype
By Bersani, Andrea; Caiffi, Barbara; Cereseto, Roberto; et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 29 Issue 5 Article Number 4003305 Published AUG
2019 DOI 10.1109/TASC.2019.2900598
90. The 16 T Dipole Development Program for FCC and HE-LHC
By Schoerling, Daniel; Arbelaez, Diego; Auchmann, Bernhard; et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 29 Issue 5 Article Number 4003109 Published AUG
2019 DOI 10.1109/TASC.2019.2900556
91. Baseline Design of a 16 T cos theta Bending Dipole for the Future Circular Collider
By Valente, Riccardo; Bellomo, Giovanni; Caiffi, Barbara; et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 29 Issue 5 Article Number 4003005 Published AUG
2019DOI 10.1109/TASC.2019.2901604
92. Preliminary Design of the Recombination Dipole for Future Circular Collider
By Pampaloni, Alessandra; Bersani, Andrea; Caiffi, Barbara; et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 29 Issue 5 Article Number 4000504 Published AUG
2019 DOI 10.1109/TASC.2019.2892725
93. All-sky search for short gravitational-wave bursts in the second Advanced LIGO and Advanced Virgo run
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
PHYSICAL REVIEW D Volume 100 Issue 2 Article Number 024017 Published JUL 11 2019 DOI
10.1103/PhysRevD.100.024017

By Virgo Collaboration
CLASSICAL AND QUANTUM GRAVITY Volume 35 Issue 20 Article Number 205004 Published OCT 25 2018 DOI
10.1088/1361-6382/aadf1a
116. GW170817 Measurements of Neutron Star Radii and Equation of State
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
PHYSICAL REVIEW LETTERS Volume 121 Issue 16 Article Number 161101 Published OCT 15 2018 DOI
10.1103/PhysRevLett.121.161101
117. Mechanical stress analysis during a quench in CLIQ protected 16 T dipole magnets designed for the future
circular collider
By Zhao, Junjie; Prioli, Marco; Stenvall, Antti; et al.
PHYSICA C-SUPERCONDUCTIVITY AND ITS APPLICATIONS Volume 550 Pages 27-34 Published JUL 15 2018 DOI
10.1016/j.physc.2018.04.003
118. Study of a Superconducting Magnetic Diverter for the ATHENA X-Ray Space Telescope
By Riva, Nicolo; Calvelli, Valerio; Musenich, Riccardo; et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 28 Issue 4 Article Number 4603804 Published JUN
2018 DOI 10.1109/TASC.2018.2811862
119. Update on Mechanical Design of a Cos theta 16-T Bending Dipole for the Future Circular Collider
By Caiffi, Barbara; Bellomo, Giovanni; Fabbricatore, Pasquale; et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 28 Issue 4 Article Number 4006704 Published JUN
2018 DOI 10.1109/TASC.2018.2805918
120. Search for Tensor, Vector, and Scalar Polarizations in the Stochastic Gravitational-Wave Background
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
PHYSICAL REVIEW LETTERS Volume 120 Issue 20 Article Number 201102 Published MAY 16 2018 DOI
10.1103/PhysRevLett.120.201102
121. Full band all-sky search for periodic gravitational waves in the O1 LIGO data
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
PHYSICAL REVIEW D Volume 97 Issue 10 Article Number 102003 Published MAY 11 2018 DOI
10.1103/PhysRevD.97.102003
122. Constraints on cosmic strings using data from the first Advanced LIGO observing run
By LIGO Sci Collaboration; Virgo Collaboration
PHYSICAL REVIEW D Volume 97 Issue 10 Article Number 102002 Published MAY 8 2018 DOI
10.1103/PhysRevD.97.102002
123. Prospects for observing and localizing gravitational-wave transients with Advanced LIGO, Advanced Virgo and
KAGRA
By KAGRA Collaboration; LIGO Sci Collaboration; LIGO Sci Collaboration; et al.
LIVING REVIEWS IN RELATIVITY Volume 21 Article Number 3 Published APR 26 2018 DOI 10.1007/s41114-018-0012-
9
124. Conceptual Design of a 16 T cos theta Bending Dipole for the Future Circular Collider
By Marinozzi, Vittorio; Bellomo, Giovanni; Caiffi, Barbara; et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 28 Issue 3 Article Number 4004205 Published APR
2018 DOI 10.1109/TASC.2018.2795533
125. Influence of 3-D Effects on Field Quality in the Straight Part of Accelerator Magnets for the High-Luminosity
Large Hadron Collider
By Nilsson, Emelie; Bermudez, Susana Izquierdo; Todesco, Ezio; et al.
IEEE TRANSACTIONS ON APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Volume 28 Issue 3 Article Number 4003005 Published APR